
POLITICAL ADDRESSES 
 
Nova Scotia 
Nova Scotia Department of Fisheries and Aquaculture 
PO Box 2223, Halifax, Nova Scotia B3J 3C4 
vezinam@gov.ns.ca 
 
Marshall Giles 
Fisheries and Aquaculture 
Halifax, NS 
gilesm@gov.ns.ca 
  
Hon. Sterling Belliveau 
Minister of Fisheries and Aquaculture 
Minister of Environment 
min_dfa@gov.ns.ca 
  
Jim Boudreau 
NDP MLA Guysbourough-Sheet Harbour 
jimboudreaumla@bellaliant.com 
  
Sid Prest 
NDP MDL Eastern Shore 
sidprest.mla@ns.aliantzinc.ca 
  
Premier Darrell Dexter 
premier@gov.ns.ca 
  
Hon. Percy Paris 
Minister of Economic and Rural Development 
Minister of Tourism Culture and Heritage 
econmin@gov.ns.ca 
  
Hon Charlie Parker  
Minister of Natural Resources: Department of Natural Resources 
3rd Floor, Founders Square 
1701 Hollis Street 
P.O. Box 698 
Halifax, Nova Scotia 
min_dnr@gov.ns.ca  
  
Also send copies of your letter(s) to opposition politicians” 
1. mcneilsr@gov.ns.ca (Liberal leader) 
2.samsonmp@gov.ns.ca 
3.jamiebaillie@bellaliant.com (Conservative Leader) 
4.colwelkw@gov.ns.ca 
 
FEDERAL 
Hon. Keith Ashfield 
Minister of Fisheries and Oceans 
613-992-1067 Fax: 613-996-9955 
EMail: keith.ashfield@parl.gc.ca 
  
Hon. Denis Lebel 
Minister of Transport and Infrastructure 



Tel: 613-996-6236 
Fax: 613-996-6252 
E-Mail: denis.lebel@parl.gc.ca 
  
Hon Peter Kent 
Minister of the Environment  
Tel.: 819-997-1441 
Fax: 819-953-0279 
Email: Minister@ec.gc.ca 
  
Hon. Peter MacKay 
Minster of Defense 
MP Central Nova 
613-992-6022 Fax: 613-992-2337  
Email: peter.mackay@parl.gc.ca 
980 East River Rd, New Glasgow, Nova Scotia B2H 3S8 
Telephone: 902-752-0226 Fax: 902-752-0284 
  
MUNICIPAL 
 
Mayor Peter Kelly 
at kellyp@halifax.ca or by phoning 490-4010. 
  
Councillor Steve Streatch 
Tel: (902) 497-2995 
Fax: (902) 384-3900 
Email: streats@halifax.ca 
!


